

Illinois Power Resources Generating, LLC 1500 East Port Plaza Drive Collinsville, IL 62234

12/22/23

Annual meeting or exercise with Local Emergency Responders – Edwards Power Plant

In accordance with 845.800(d)(11) Illinois Power Resources Generating, LLC for the Edwards Power Plant, Illinois Power Resources Generating, LLC is providing notice of an annual meeting or exercise with local emergency responders as required by the 845.520(g).

The meeting was With Jason Marks, the Director of Emergency Management and Preparedness on Friday, December 15, 2023.

If you have any questions regarding the meeting, please contact Mr. Jason Campbell (217) 753-8904

Sincerely, Illinois Power Resources Generating, LLC

6555 SIERRA DRIVE IRVING, TEXAS 75039 **o** 214-812-4600 VISTRAENERGY.COM